

REF: MIL/BSE/2022 Date: 24.02.2022

To,
The Corporate Relations department
Bombay Stock Exchange Limited
Department of Corporate Services
P J Towers, Dalal Street, Fort,
MUMBAI 400001

Re: Maximus International Limited Script Code: 540401

Sub: Submission of publication of advertisement regarding Notice of Postal Ballot and

e-voting information in the newspapers

Ref: Regulation 30 and 47 of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements)

Regulations, 2015

Dear Sir/Madam,

Please find enclosed the copies of newspaper advertisements published in Business Standard [English language newspaper having Nationwide Circulation] and Vadodara Samachar [vernacular language (Gujarati language) newspaper] at Vadodara, Gujarat, India on Thursday, 24th February, 2022 regarding Notice of Postal Ballot and e-voting information.

This information will also be hosted on the Company's website at www.maximusinternational.in.

Kindly confirm and take the above information on your records.

Thanking you,

Yours faithfully,
For Maximus International Limited

Dharati Shah Company Secretary

Encl: As above

VADODARA WALLEY WAS A STATE OF THE PARTY OF

MAXIMUS INTERNATIONAL LIMITED

22-02-2022 Physical Possession

ealings with the Limited) for ar ion.

horised Officer t Bank Limited st Limited and **Bank Limited**

FC FIRST

rith IDFC Bank wers conferred Borrower/Cothe said notice

Ars and public in ub-section (4) of

Date and Type of Possessie Taken session

21-02-2022 Physical Possession

XE

21-02-2022 Physical Possession Physical

Physical Possession

Possession

21-02-2022 Physical Possession

Physical Possession

21-02-2022 Physical Possession

21-02-2022 Physical Possession

21-02-2022 Physical Possession

alings with the

) for an amoun orised Officer

Bank Limited Bank Limited)

Date: 24.02.2022

Sr. No.	Loan A/c No.	Name of Borrower(s) / Co-borrower(s)Legal Heir(s)/ Legal Representative/ Guarantor(s)	Amount as per Demand Notice and date of demand notice	Reserve Price	Earnest Money
1	10353396	Mr. Sanjay Bharatbhai Oad (Borrower), Mrs. Kanchanben Bharatbhai Oad (Co-Borrower)	Rs. 13,37,476/- 27-02-2020	Rs. 12,51,473/-	Rs. 1,25,147/-

Description of Immovable Property: All the piece & parcel of Immovable property bearing Plot No. 105 (Revenue Block / Survey No. 302/B/105) as per site admeasuring 52.05 Sq. Mtr. along with undivided share in the and of Road & C.O.P. in "Kavya Residency", Part B, situated at Revenue Survey No. 232/1, 232/2, 233/1, 233/2 234/1, 234/2, Block No. 302/B admeasuring He. 1-42-65 Sq. Mts. i.e. 14265 Sq. Mts. Akar 18.56 Paisa, of Moje Village Mulad, Ta: Olpad, Dist. Surat.

Rs. 55,38,111/-Mr. Paresh Madhubhai Rupavatiya (Borrower), 2 10280836 Mrs. Kiran P Rupavatiya (Co-Borrower) 51,48,131/- 5,14,813/-29-08-2019

Description of Immovable Property: All the rights for the property internal and external of the building area and Applicable Road and COP land. Land situated at Plot no 15, admeasuring 416.59 l.e. 348.49 Sq. Mts. buildup in non agriculture property for residential use revenue survey no. 472,473,477/2, Block No 140/A/2, admeasuring 11,890 Sq. Mts. Situated at Moje Village: Mulada, Taluka: Olpad Dist: Surat, Gujrat. Bounded as follows:- East by : Applicable block no 141, West by : Society Road, North by : Plot no 16, South by: Plot no 14

Mr. Pareshbhai Savaliya (Borrower), Rs. 19,72,073/-Rs 10054410 Mrs. Vasanben Pareshbhai Savaliya (Co-Borrower) 18,61,910/- 1,86,191/-16.05.2020

Description of Immovable Property: All the piece & parcel of the immovable property bearing Plot No. 65 Admeasuring 74.42 Sq. Mt., along with 42.92 Sq. Mt. undivided share in the road & COP, Totally 117.34 Sq. Mt. located in 'Shivganga Residency' Situated at old land revenue survey no. 196 + 200 paiki, 199 paiki, Block no 292/B, of Moje village: Mulad, Ta: Olpad, Dist-Surat Gujarat.

Bounded As: North : Plot No. 62 South : Road, East : Plot No. 64, West : Plot No. 66

Mrs. Manishaben Girishbhai Patel (Borrower). Rs 11 02 863/-Rs. Rs. Mr. Girish S Patel (Co-Borrower) 1,09,340/-10.93,400/-19,12,2019

Description of Immovable Property: All the piece & parcel of the said immovable property is bearing Flat no. 504, on the Fifth Floor admeasuring 92.38 Sq. Mt. super built up area & 60.04 Sq. Mt. Built up area Along with 38.13 Sq. Mt. undivided share in the land & road Located in "Bhakidhara Residency 2 Building No. G", Situated at Revenue Survey no. 54 Block No. 128, admeasuring He 0-99 aare 15 Sq. Mt., Aakar 13.00 Paisa of Moje Village Sayan, Ta. Olpad District of Sura, Gujarat. Bounded as follows:- East by : Adj. Open Land , West by : Flat No. G/503, North by : Adj. Open Land, South by : Flat No. G/501

At the Auction, the public generally is invited to submit their bid(s) personally. The Borrower(s)/Co-Borrower (s) are hereby given last chance to pay the total dues with further interest within 30 days from the date of publication of this notice, failing which the Immovable Property will be sold as per schedule. The E auction will be stopped if, amount due as aforesaid, with interest and costs (including the cost of the sale) are tendered to the Authorised Officer or proof is given to his satisfaction that the amount of such secured debt, interest and costs has been paid before the date of the auction.

No officer or other person, having any duty to perform in connection with this sale shall, however, directly or indirectly bid for, acquire or attempt to acquire any interest in the Immovable Property sold.

The sale shall be subject to the conditions prescribed in the Security Interest (Enforcement) Rules, 2002 and to the following further conditions:

NOTE: The E-auction of the properties will take place through portal https://DisposalHub.com on 30th March 2022 between 2.00 PM to 3.00 PM with limited extension of 10 minutes each

Terms and Condition: 1. The particulars specified in the Schedule herein below have been stated to the best of the information of the undersigned, but the undersigned shall not be answerable for any error, misstatement or omission in this proclamation. In the event of any dispute arising as to the amount bid, or as to the bidder, the Immovable Property shall at once again be put up to auction subject to the discretion of the Authorised Officer. 2. The Immovable Property shall not be sold below the Reserve Price. 3. Bid Increment Amount will be Rs.10,000/- (Rupees Ten Thousand Only) 4. All the Bids submitted for the purchase of the property shall be accompanied by Earnest Money as mentioned above by way of a Demand Draft favoring the "TATA CAPITAL HOUSING FINANCE LTD." Payable at Branch address. The Demand Drafts will be returned to the unsuccessfu bidders after auction. For payment of EMD through NEFT/RTGS/IMPS, kindly contact Authorised Officer. 5. The highest bidder shall be declared as successful bidder provided always that he/she is legally qualified to bid and provided further that the bid amount is not less than the reserve price. It shall be in the discretion of the Authorised Officer to decline acceptance of the highest bid when the price offered appears so clearly inadequate as to make it inadvisable to do so, 6. For reasons recorded, it shall be in the discretion of the Authorised Officer to adjourn/discontinue the sale. 7. Inspection of the Immovable Property can be done on 18th March 2022 between 11 AM to 5.00 PM, with prior appointment. 8. The person declared as a successful bidder shall, immediately after such declaration, deposit twenty-five per cent of the amount of purchase money/bid which would include EMD amount to the Authorised Officer within 24Hrs and in default of such deposit, the property shall forthwith be put to fresh auction/Sale by private treaty. 9. In case the initial deposit is made as above, the balance amount of the purchase money payable shall be paid by the purchaser to the Authorised Officer on or before the 15th day from the date of confirmation of the sale of the property, exclusive of such day, or if the 15th day be a Sunday or other holiday, then on the first office day after the 15th day. 10. In the event of default of any payment within the period mentioned above, the property shall be put to fresh auction/Sale by private treaty. The deposit including EMD shall stand forfeited by TATA CAPITAL HOUSING FINANCE LTD and the defaulting purchaser shall lose all claims to the property. 11. Details of any encumbrances, known to the TATA CAPITAL HOUSING FINANCE LTD, to which the property is liable: Nil. Claims, if any, which have been put forward to the property and any other known particulars bearing on its nature and value: NIL. The Intending Bidder is advised to make their own independent inquiries regarding encumbrances on the property including statutory liabilities arears of property tax, electricity etc. 12. For any other details or for procedure online training on e-auction the prospective bidders may contact Service Provider M/s NexXen Solutions Private Limited, Address: #203, 2nd Floor, Shree Shyam Palace, Sector 4&5 Crossing, Railway Road, Gurugram 122 006 through its Mobile No. +91 97100 29933, +91 98100 29926, Tel. No. +91 124 4 233 933, E-mail ID: CSD@disposalhub.com; OR Mr. Arijit Bhatt, Email id Arijit.bhatt@tatacapital.com, Authorised Officer of TCHFL, Mobile No 9029073280. Please send your query on WhatsApp Number 9029073280. 13. TDS of 1% will be applicable and payable by the highest bidder over the highest declared bid amount. The payment needs to be deposited by highest bidder in the PAN of the owner/ borrower(s) and the copy of the challan shall be submitted to our company. 14. Please refer to the below link

provided in secured creditor's website www. https://bit.ly/3H7C2LH for the above details. Please Note - TCHFL has not engaged any broker/agent apart from the mentioned auctioning partner for

sale/auction of this property. Interested parties should only contact the undersigned or the Authorised officer for all queries and enquiry in this matter. Place : Surat

Sd/- Mr. Arijit Bhatt (Authorised Officer) Tata Capital Housing Finance Ltd. Mob. No. 9029073280

MAXIMUS INTERNATIONAL LIMITED

CIN - L51900GJ2015PLC085474

Regd. Office: 504A, OZONE,

Dr. Vikram Sarabhai Marg, Vadi-Wadi,

Vadodara - 390003, Gujarat. Tel No: +91 - 265 - 234 5321. Email: info@maximusinternational.in, maximus_international@yahoo.com

Website: www.maximusinternational.in

POSTAL BALLOT NOTICE

MAXIMUS

Notice is hereby given, in accordance with the provisions of the Section 108 and 110 and all other applicable provisions, if any, of the Companies Act. 2013 (the "Act"), read with Rules 20, 22 of the Companies (Management and Administration) Rules, 2014 (as amended from time to time) ("the Rules") and Regulation 44 of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015 ("Listing Regulations") and other applicable laws and regulations, that approval of Shareholders of Maximus International Limited ("the Company") is being sought for Special Business as stated the Postal Ballot Notice dated 10th February, 2022.

In accordance with General Circular Nos. 14/2020 dated April 8, 2020 and 17/2020 dated April 13, 2020 read with other relevant circulars, Including General Circular No.10/2021 dated June 23, 2021 and 20/2021 dated December 8, 2021 issued by the Ministry of Corporate Affairs ("MCA Circulars"), the Company has completed the dispatch of Postal Ballot Notice in electronic form i.e. through e-mail only, on Wednesday, 23rd February, 2022 to all the shareholders whose names appear on the Register of Members/list of Beneficial Owners as on the Cut-off date i.e Friday, 18th February, 2022 and whose e-mail addresses are registered with the Company/Depositories.

In accordance with MCA Circulars, Physical Copy of Postal Ballot Notice along with Postal Ballot Forms and pre-paid business envelope has not been sent to the Shareholders of the Company. Accordingly, the shareholders are required to communicate their assent or dissent through the remote e-voting system only

Notice of Postal Ballot is also available on the Company's website at www.maximusinternational.in, website of the BSE Limited at www.bseindia.com where the Company's Shares are listed and on the website of CDSL (agency for providing the e-voting facility) i.e www.evotingindia.com. Shareholders who have not received the said Postal Ballot Notice may download the same from the abovementioned websites.

The Company has appointed Central Depository Services (India) Limited (CDSL) for facilitating remote e-voting to enable the Shareholders to cast their votes electronically. Voting rights shall be reckoned on the paid-up value of Equity Shares registered in the name of the shareholders as on the Cut-off date and any person who is not a member as on that date should treat the Postal Ballot Notice for information purpose only.

The facility to exercise vote on Postal Ballot Notice by remote e-voting, will be available for the following period:

Commencement of e-voting: Thursday, 24th February, 2022 (09.00 A.M. IST) End of e-voting: Friday, 25th March, 2022 (05:00 P.M. IST)

During this period, members of the Company holding equity shares as on the Cut-off date i.e. Friday 18th February, 2022 shall cast their vote electronically. E-Voting shall not be allowed after 05.00 P.M. on Friday, 25th March, 2022. The e-voting module shall be disabled by CDSL for voting thereafter.

In accordance with MCA Circulars, Members who have not registered/updated their email address are requested to register the same with the Depository through their Depository Participant(s).

The Board of Directors of the Company has appointed Mr. Hemang M. Mehta, Practicing Company Secretary, Vadodara, Gujarat, India (Membership No. FCS - 4965 & Certificate of Practice No. 2554) as the Scrutinizer for conducting the Postal Ballot process in a fair and transparent manner.

The results of the Postal Ballot/E-voting shall be declared within two working days from the conclusion of remote e-voting and the same, along with Scrutinizer's Report, will be placed on the Company's website at www.maximusinternational.in and on the website of CDSL at www.evotingindia.com and the same will also be communicated to BSE Limited where the Company's Shares are listed.

If you have any queries or issues regarding e-Voting from the CDSL e-Voting System, you can write an email to helpdesk.evoting@cdslindia.com or contact at 022-23058738 and 022-23058542/43.

All grievances connected with the facility for voting by electronic means may be addressed to Mr. Rakesh Dalvi, Sr. Manager, (CDSL), Central Depository Services (India) Limited, A Wing, 25th Floor, Marathon Futurex, Mafatlal Mill Compounds, N M Joshi Marg, Lower Parel (East), Mumbai - 400013 or send an email to helpdesk.evoting@cdslindia.com or call on 022-23058542(43 MARA

By Order of the Board For Maximus International Limited

Date: 23.02.2022 **Dharati Shah** Place: Vadodara Company Secretary

Business Steundard

021

શહેર પોલીસ કમિશનર હુંકમ બહાર પાડ્યો છે. શહેરના કાર્યક્ષેત્ર હેઠળના વિસ્તારમાં જેવી કે જિલ્લા કલેકટર કચેરી (કોઠી), બહુમાળી બિલ્ડીંગ (કુબેરભવન), જિલ્લા ન્યાયાલયની કચેરી, જિલ્લા પંચાયત કચેરી, મહાનગર સેવા સદન, જનસેવા કેન્દ્ર, નર્મદા ભવન, પ્રાદેશિક વાહન વ્યવહાર કચેરીઓમાં જાહેર જનતાને લગતી કામગીરી કરવામાં આવે છે.

कुराज्य

તેનો જે

છે. તેમાં

શે ન પડે

ડેઝીટલ

વ્યાપક

ાર્ટ-સફ્ફ

મણે કહ્યું

નાર્કેટીંગ,

મોબાઇલ

રે ખેડતો

યનાવે તે તોને આ

ખરીદી

મિભગમ

ામ પણ

રતીપત્રો

રહેશે

ાન માટે.

ખાતર-

વિગતો

ી કયાંય

માં બેઠાં

ા બધી

વિકાસ સહોયએ પુછેપરેછ માટે બોલાવ્યા હતા. વિકાસ સહાય , એસપી દુધાત અને પીઆઈ મહાવીર બારડની કમીટી દ્વારા આ નિવેદન લેવાયું હતું. સતત બે વખત ગાંધીનગરમાં કરાઈ ખાતે મનોજ અગ્રવાલની પુછપરછ થઈ હતી. આમ, છેતરપિંડી મામલે મહેશ સખિયા, તેનો પુત્ર કિશન, ભાઈ જગજીવન સખિયા, પોલીસ કમિશનર મનોજ અગ્રવાલ, પીઆઇ

જાંદાલ હોટેલ્સ લિમિટેક

CIN: L18119GJ1984PLC006922 ૨૭૦. ઓફિસ: ગ્રાન્ડ મરકચોર વડોદરા સુર્ચા પેલેસ, સચાજીગંજ, વડોદરા-૩૯૦૦૨૦. ફોન: ૦૨૬૫-૨૩૬૩૩૬૬ / ૨૨૨૬૦૦૦ / ૨૨૨૬૨૨૬ ઈ-મેઇલ: share@suryapalace.com

વીડીયો કોન્ફરન્સ દ્વારા યોજાનારી પહેલી અસાધારણ સામાન્ય સભા અન્વયે નોટીસ અને ઈ-વોર્ટીંગની માફીતી

- 1) આ નોદીસ અન્વચે સૂચિત કરવામાં આવે છે કે, જીંદાલ હોટેલ્સ લિમિટેક (કંપની) ના સભ્યોની વર્ષ ૨૦૨૧-૨૨ માટેની પહેલી અસાધારણ સામાન્ય સભા (ઈ.ઓ.જી.એમ.) નોદીસમાં જણાવ્યા મુજબ વ્યવસાયનો વ્યવહાર કરવા, મંગળવાર તા. ૨૨મી માર્ચ, ૨૦૨૨ ના રોજ ૧૧.૦૦ કલાકે (IST) વીકીચો કોન્ફરન્સ (વી.સી.) અથવા અઘર ઓકીચો વીકીચો મીન્સ (એો.એ.વી.એમ.) ના માધ્યમ બ્રારા મીનીસ્ટ્રી ઓફ કોર્પોરેટ ઓફીસ મંત્રાલયનાં (એમ.સી.એ.) સામાન્ય પરિપત્રો નં. ૨૧/૨૦૨૧ તા.૧૪ કિરોમ્બર, ૨૦૨૧, ૨૦/૨૦૨૧ અને ૧૯/૨૦૨૧ તા.૦૮ કિરોમ્બર, ૨૦૨૧, ૨૦/૨૦૨૧ અને ૧૯/૨૦૨૧ તા.૦૮ કિરોમ્બર, ૨૦૨૧, ૨૦/૨૦૨૧ અન્વચે તા.૮મી એપ્રિલ, ૨૦૨૦, ૧૩મી એપ્રિલ ૨૦૨૦ અને ૧૩ જાન્યુઆરી, ૨૦૨૧ ("સામુહિક રીતે એમ.સી.એ. પરિપત્રો ") તથા સેબી બ્રારા આપવામાં આવેલ ૧૨ મે, ૨૦૨૦ અને ૧૫ જાન્યુઆરી ૨૦૨૧, ના રોજના પરીપત્રોની જોવાઇઓને ધ્યાનમાં રાખીને ચોજવામાં આવેલ છે. કંપનીએ ઈ.ઓ.જી.એમ. ની નોટીસ બુધવાર, તા. ૨૩ ફેબ્રુઆરી, ૨૦૨૨ ના રોજ માત્ર ઈ-મેઇલ બ્રાઇ એવા જ સભ્યોને ઇલેક્ટ્રીનીકલી મોકલાવી આપવામાં ઓવેલ છે કે જેઓના ઈ-મેઇલ બ્રાઇકી ૧૮ ફેબ્રુઆરી, ૨૦૨૨ ના રોજ કંપનીએ ઇલે આઇકી ૧૮ ફેબ્રુઆરી, ૨૦૨૨ ના રોજ કંપની એપ્યો માત્ર ઇ-મેઇલ આઇકી ૧૮ ફેબ્રુઆરી, ૨૦૨૨ ના રોજ કંપની એપનો માત્ર કંપની એઇક રાખીએ ઇલેકટ્રીનીકલી મોકલાવી આપવામાં ઓવેલ છે કે જેઓના ઈ-મેઇલ આઇકી ૧૮ ફેબ્રુઆરી, ૨૦૨૨ ના રોજ કંપની એઇક્ટરી આઇકી ૧૮ ફેબ્રુઆરી, ૨૦૨૨ ના રોજ કંપની કે હોઇક્ટરી આઇકી ૧૮ ફેબ્રુઆરી, ૨૦૨૨ ના રોજ કંપની એઇક્ટરી આઇકી ૧૮ ફેબ્રુઆરી, ૨૦૨૨ ના રોજ કંપની એઇક્ટરી આઇકી ૧૮ ફેબ્રુઆરી, ૨૦૨૨ ના રોજ કંપની એ ઇલેકટ્રી માર્ટી સાત્ર ઇન્સ કંપનીએ ઈ.ઓ.જી.એમ. ની નોટીસની ફીઝીકલ કોપીઝ સભાસદોને મોકલલ નથી.
- ર) કંપનીની ઈ.ઓ.જી.એસ. ની નોટીસની કોપી વેબસાઈટ <u>www.suryapalace.com</u> અને સ્ટોક એક્સચેન્જ ની વેબસાઈટ <u>www.bseindia.com</u> અને ઈન્સ્ટાવોટ વેબસાઈટ <u>https://instavote.linkintime.co.in</u> પર ઉપલબ્ધ છે.
- 3) મંગળવાર તા. ૧૫ માર્ચ, ૨૦૨૨ (નકકી કરેલ તારીખ) ના રોજ જે સભાસદો કંપનીના ફીઝીકલ અથવા ડીમેટ મોડમાં શેર ધરાવતા હોય, તેઓ લીક ઇનટાઇમ ઇન્ડિયા પ્રાઇવેટ લીમીટેડની ઇલેક્ટ્રોનીક પધ્ધતી ઇન્સ્ટા વોટથી ઇ.ઓ.જી.એમ. ની નોટીસમાં દર્શાવેલ કરાવ ઉપરમતદાન કરવા અધિકૃત રહેશે. કંપનીના બધા સભાસદોને જણાવવામાં આવે છે કે -
 - ાં. નોટીસમાં દરાવિલ દરાવ માત્ર ઈલેક્ટ્રોનીક વોર્ટીંગ પદ્ધતીથી જ પસાર થઈ શકશે.
 - ii. રીમોટ ઈ-વોર્ટીંગ શનિવાર, ૧૯મી માર્ચ, ૨૦૨૨ ના રોજ સવારે ૯.૦૦ કલાકે શરૂ થશે અને સોમવાર, ૨૧મી માર્ચ, ૨૦૨૨ ના રોજ સાંજે ૫.૦૦ કલાકે બંધ થશે ત્યારબાદ ઈ-વોર્ટીંગ બંધ કરી દેવામાં આવશે.
 - iii. જે સભાસદોના નામ નકકી કરેલ મંગળવાર તા. ૧૫ માર્ચ, ૨૦૨૨ ના દિવસે સભાસદોના રજીસ્ટર અથવા ડીપોઝીટરીઝના રજીસ્ટર એફ બેનીફીશીયલ ઓનર્સમાં નોંઘાયેલ હશે, માત્ર એ જ સભાસદો રીમોટ ઇ-વોર્ટીગથી ઇન્સ્ટા વોટ પઘઘતીથી મતદાન કરી શકશે.
 - iv. કોઈપણ વ્યકિત, કંપનીના શેર ઘારક ઈ.ઓ.જી.એમ. ની નોટીસ મોકલ્યા બાદ બને છે અને કર-ઓફ તારીખના દિવસે શેર ઘરાવતા હોય તેઓને <u>enotices@linkintime.co.in</u> ઉપર યુઝર આઈડી અને પાસવર્ડ મેળવવા વિનંતી છે અથવા ઈન્સ્ટાવોટમાં ઈ-વોર્ટીઝ માટે નોંઘાયા હોય તેઓના હાલના યુઝર આઈડી અને પાસવર્ડનો ઉપયોગ કરી શકાશે. જો કોઈ સભ્ય / શેરઘારકને કોઈ પ્રશ્ન હોય તો ફીકવન્ટલી આસ્કડ ક્વેશ્યન (એફ.એ.કયુ.) અને ઈન્સ્ટાવોટ ઈ-વોર્ટીઝ મેન્યુ https://instavote.linkintime.co.in હેલ્પ સેક્શનમાં અથવા ઈ-મેઈલ થી <u>enotices@linkintime.co.in</u> અથવા ફોન નં.: ૦૨૨-૪૯૧૮૬૦૦૦ પર સંપર્ક કરે.
 - v. ઈ-વોર્ટીંગની સવલત ઈ.ઓ.જી.એમ. દરમ્યાન પણ આપવામાં આવશે તથા એવા જ સભ્યોને આપવામાં આવશે કે જેમણે વીસી/ઓ.એ.વી.એમ. થકી ભાગ લીધો હશે અને તેઓએ અગાઉમત આપ્યો નથી.
 - vi. શ્રી કરચપ શાહ, પ્રેકટીર્સીંગ કંપની સેક્રેટરી, વડોદરાની ઇ-વોર્ટીંગ પ્રક્રિયાને ન્યાય અને પારદર્શક રીતે ચલાવવા માટે સ્ક્રુટીનાઇડ્ડર તરીકે નિમણુંક કરી છે.
 - vii. એવા સભ્યો કે જેઓએ તેઓના ઈ-મેઈલ આઇડી નોંધાવેલ નથી તેઓને ડીપોઝીટરી પાર્ટીસીપન્ટ અથવા રજસ્ટ્રાર એન્ડ ટ્રાન્સફર એજન્ટ લીક ઈનટાઇમ ઈન્ડિયા પ્રાઇવેટ લીમીટેકને <u>www.linkintime.co.in</u> પર ઈન્વેસ્ટર સર્વીસ ઈ-મેઈલ / બેન્ક ડીટેલ રજસ્ટ્રેશનપર નોંધણી કરાવવા વિનંતી છે.
 - viii. જો કોઈ સભ્યને લોગઈન / ઈ-વોટીંગમાં પ્રશ્ન દોય તેઓ instameet@linkintime.co.in અથવાફોનનં. ૦૨૨-૪૯૧૮૬૭૫ઉપરસંપર્કકરે.

સ્થળ : વડોદરા તારીખ : ૨૩ ફેબ્રુઆરી, ૨૦૨૨ જીંદાલ ફોટલ્સ લિમિટેક વર્તી માનસી વ્યાસ કંપની સેક્રેટરી

भेड्सीमस् छन्टरनेशनल लिमिटेड

સીઆઈએન : L51900GJ2015PLC085474 રજી.કચેરી : ૫૦૪-એ, ઓઝોન,



કૉ. વિક્રમ સારાભાઇ માર્ગ, વડી-વાડી,

पडोहरा - उ६०००३, गुकरात, टेली. नं : +६१ - २१५ - २३४ ५३२१

ઈમેઇલ: info@maximusinternational.in, maximus_international@yahoo.com વેલસાઇટ: www.maximusinternational.in

पोस्टल जेलेट सूचना

આથી મેકસીમસ ઇન્ટરનેશનલ લિમિટેકના શેરધારકોને સૂચના આપવામાં આવે છે કે કંપનીઝ એક્ટ ૨૦૧૩ (ધી એક્ટ) ની કલમ ૧૦૮ અને ૧૧૦ અને અન્ય તમામ લાગુ પકતી જોગવાઇઓ જો કોઈ હોય તો, ધી કંપનીઝ (મેનેજમેન્ટ અને એક્ટીનીસ્ટ્રેશન) નિયમો, ૨૦૧૪ (વખતો વખત કરવામાં આવેલા સુધારા સિંદત) (ધી રૂલ્સ) ના નિયમો ૨૦, ૨૨ અને સેબી (લિસ્ટીંગ એન્દ્ર્લિગોશન એન્ક્ડ કિસકલોઝર રિકવાયરમેંટ) રેગ્યુલેશન ૨૦૧૫ (લિસ્ટીંગ રેગ્યુલેશન) ના નિયમ ૪૪ અને અન્ય લાગુ પકતા કાયદાઓ અને નિયમનો ના સદ વાંચન કિંદળ, તા.૧૦મી ફેબ્રુઆરી, ૨૦૨૨ની પોસ્ટલ બેલેટની સુચનામાં જણાવેલી વિશેષ વ્યવસાય - વિષયની કાર્યવાફી માટે મેક્સીમસ ઇન્ટરનેશનલ લિમિટેકના શેરધારકોને રિમોટ ઈ-વોરિંગ (પોસ્ટલ બેલેટ / ઈ-વોરિંગ) ક્રારા મંજુરી માંગવામાં આવી રહી છે.

સામાન્ય પરિપત્ર કમાંક ૧૪/૨૦૨૦ તા.૦૮મી એપ્રિલ, ૨૦૨૦ અને ૧૭/૨૦૨૦ તા.૧૩મી એપ્રિલ, ૨૦૨૦ ના અન્ય સંબંધિત પરિપત્રો જેમાં સામાન્ય પરિપત્ર કમાંક ૧૦/૨૦૨૧ તા.૨૩ જૂન, ૨૦૨૧ અને ૨૦/૨૦૨૧ તા.૮મી દીસેમ્બર, ૨૦૨૧ જે મીનિસ્ટ્રી ઓફ કોપોરેટ અફેર્સ(એમ.સી.એ.) દ્વારા બહાર પાડવામાં આવ્યા છે, તેના સમાવેશ સહિતના સહ વાંચન દેઠળ કંપનીએ ઇલેક્ટ્રીનેક સ્વરૂપમાં ફક્ત ઇમેલ દ્વારા પોસ્ટલ બેલેટ સૂચના શેરધારકોને પાઠવવાની કામગીરી બુધવાર તા.૨૩મી ફેબ્રુઆરી, ૨૦૨૨ ના રોજ પૂરી કરી છે. આ સૂચના એવા શેરધારકોને જ પાઠવવામાં આવી છે જેમના નામ કદ એફ દેટ જે શુક્રવાર, તા.૧૮મી ફેબ્રુઆરી, ૨૦૨૨ ના રોજ રજીસ્ટર એફ મેમ્બર / લીસ્ટ ઓફ બેનીફિસિયલ ઓનરમાં સમાવિષ્ટ છે અને જેમના ઇ-મેઇલ સરનામાં કંપની / કિપોઝિટરી સાથે નોંધાયેલા છે.

એમ.સી.એ પરિપત્રોની જોગવાઈએ અનુસાર પોસ્ટલ બેલેટ સુચનાની ભૌતિક નકલ તેમજ પોસ્ટલ બેલેટના ફોર્મસ અને પ્રીપેઈક બિઝનેસ પરબીડિયા કંપનીના શેરધારકોને મોકલવામાં આવ્યા નથી. તે પ્રમાણે શેરધારકોએ તેમની સહમતી કે અસદમતી કૃકત રિમોટ ઈ-બોર્ટિંગ સિસ્ટમઅથી જ વ્યક્ત કરવાની છે.

પોસ્ટલ બેલેટની સુચના કંપનીની વેબસાઇટ www.maximusintemational.in અને બીએસઈ લિમિટેડની વેબસાઇટ જ્યા કંપનીના શેર લિસ્ટેડ છે www.bseindia.com અને સીડીએસએલ (જે ઈ-વોર્ટિંગ સુવિદા ઉપલ્બદ્ધ કરાવવા માટેની એજન્સી છે) તેની વેબસાઇટ www.evotingindia.com પર ઉપલબ્ધ છે. જેમને પોસ્ટલ બેલેટ સૂચના મળી નથી તેવા શેરધારકો ઉપરોક્ત વેબસાઇટ્સ પર થી તે ડાઉન લોડ કરી શકે છે.

શેરધારકો તેમના મત ઇલેક્ટ્રોનિક પધ્ધતિથી આપી શકે તેની સરળતા કરવા માટે કંપનીએ સેન્ટ્રલ કીપોજીટરી સર્વિસિસ (ઈન્કિયા) લિમિટેક (સીકીએસએલ)ની ઈ-વોટિંગ સુવિધાકાર તરીકે નિયુક્તિ કરી છે. મતાધિકારની માન્યતા કટ ઓફ ડેટની તારીએ શેરધારકોના નામે નોંધાયેલા ઇકવિટી શેરોના પેડ અપ મૂલ્યના આધારે થશે અને આ માપર્દક અનુસાર ઉપરોક્ત તારીએ જે સદસ્ય નથી એવી કોઇપણ વ્યક્તિએ આ સુચનાને માત્ર જાણકારી માટેની સૂચના ગણવાની છે.

बीचे रामधेला समय हरमियान पोस्टल जैतेट सुचना प्रमाणे रीमीट ध-पोटिंगथी मतहान हरपानी सुविधा मणशे.

ઈ-વોર્ટિંગ નો પ્રારંભ : ગુરૂવાર, રજમી ફેબ્રુઆરી, ૨૦૨૨ (સવારના ૯ વાગ્યા થી આઈએસટી)

ઇ-વોટિંગનું સમાપન : સુક્રવાર, સ્પેમી માર્ચ, ૨૦૨૨ (સાંજના ૫ વાગ્સે આઇએસ્ટી)

ઉપરોક્ત સમયગાળામાં કટ એક ડેટ શુકવાર તા.૧૮મી ફેબ્રુઆરી, ૨૦૨૨ ના રોજ કંપનીના ઇકવિટી શેર ધરાવતા શેરધારકો ઇલેક્ટ્રોનિક રીતે મતદાન કરી શકશે. શુક્રવાર તા.૨૫મી માર્ચ, ૨૦૨૨ના રોજ સાંજના ૫ વાગ્યા આઈએસટી ૫ઇી ઇ-વોર્ટિંગ નહિ થઇ શકે અને તે ૫ઇી સીડીએસએલ ઇ-વોર્ટિંગ મોક્યુલને મતદાન માટે નિષ્ક્રિય કરશે.

એમસીએ સર્કયુલર પ્રમાણે એવા સદસ્યોને કે જેમણે પોતાના ઇમેલ સરનામા નોંધાવ્યા નથી / અલતન કરાવ્યા નથી, તેઓને તેમના કિપોઝિટરી પાર્ટીશિપેન્ટના માધ્યમથી કિપોઝિટરી પાસે તે કરાવી લેવા વિનંતી છે.

કંપનીના નિયામક મંકળે શ્રી દેમાંગ એમ. મહેતા, વ્યવસાયિક કંપની સેકેટરી વડોદરા, ગુજરાત, ભારત (સદસ્યતા સંખ્યા એક્સીએસ - જલ્કપ અને વ્યવસાય નું પ્રમાણપત્ર સંખ્યા ૨૫૫૪) ની વાજબી અને પારદર્શક રીતે પોસ્ટલ મતદાન પ્રક્રિયા યોજવા માટેના નિરીક્ષક તરીકે નિયુક્તિ કરી છે.

રિમોટ ઈ-વોર્ટિંગના સમાપનથી બે કામકાજી દિવસોના સમયગાળામાં પોસ્ટલ બેલેટ / ઈ-વોર્ટિંગ ના પરિણાસની જાહેરાત કરવામાં આવશે. અને નિરીક્ષકના અહેવાલ સાથે આ પરિણામ કંપનીની વેબસાઇટ www.maximusintemational in અને સીડીએસએલ ની વેબસાઇટ www.evotingindia.com પર તે મૂકવામાં આવશે અને કંપનીના શેર જ્યાં નોંધાયેલા છે તે બીએસઇ લિમિટેક ને પણ તેની જાણ કરવામાં આવશે.

સીડીએસએલ ની ઇ-વોરિંગ સિસ્ટમ અંગે કોઇને પૃચ્છા કે તકરાર હોય તો helpdesk.evoting@cdslindia.com ને ઇમેલ પાઠવે અથવા ફોન નં. ૦૨૨ - ૨૩૦૫૮૭૩૮/૦૨૨ - ૨૩૦૫૮૫૪૨/૪૩ નો સંપર્ક કરે.

રેકેગ્રેટિંગ્રેટિંગ રેવર પર વિશ્વ કરવા ત્યાર કરો છી સાકેશ દળવી, સી. કેનેજર, (સીકીએસએલ), સેન્ટ્રલ કીપોજીટરી સર્વિસિસ (ઇન્ક્રિશ) લિમિટેક, સ્પ કો માળ, એ-વિંગ, મેરેથીન ક્ષુરચુરેક્સ, મકતલાલ મિલ કમ્પાઉન્ક, એન. એમ. જેશી માર્ગ, લોઅર પરેલ (પૂર્વ), મુંબઇ - ૧૦૦૦૧૩ ને લખી મોકલવી અથવા તેને લગતો ઇ-મેલ helpdesk.evoting@cdslindia.com ને કરવો અથવા ૦૨૨ ૨૩૦૫૮૫૪૨/૪૩ ને આ બાબતમાં ટેલીફોનીક સંપર્ક કરવો.

जोर्डनी सूचनाथी, भेडशीमस वंन्टरनेशनव विभिटेड वटी

તારીખ : **૨૩.૦૨.૨૦**૨૨ સ્થળ : વડોદરા. धरती शाद वंपनी सेडेंदरी

Vadodava Samachar 22/02/202